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‘Behind the wheel of a Lotus Elise
1115, on a sunny morning on a
deserted, twisty road, you will
approach motoring nirvana.’

The Times

Nerliebt in Elise. Am Anfang ist es Liebe auf
den ersten Blick, nach der ersten Probefahrt
die pure Sucht: Erfahrungen mit dem
leistungsgesteigerten Lotus Elise 111S.

Auto Zeitung

“Il risultato & una sportiva assolutamente
“trasparente’ che permette di sentire ogni
granello di asfalto e ogni sfumatura del
comportamento in curva con tutto il corpo,
con le orecchie, le dita e il fondoschiena.’

La Repubblica

‘L'insoutenable légéreté de I'étre. Tout le
monde parle de chassis alu et de voiture de
sport ultra légére mais Lotus, qui a ouvert la
voie avec brio, va plus loin. La concurrence
aura du mal a soutenir la comparaison.’

Auto Hebdo
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RN ‘Lotus has cleverly matched the punchier engine with a close-ratio

gearbox as standard. It gives you a choice of two gears for every corner, so if you
get it slightly wrong the engine will have you back on the pace immediately, The
111S reaches 60mph in 5.83 seconds and 100mph in 14.4 - that's moving closer to
supercar territory. The cornering is sensational. In the purest sense, when you

consider ultimate feel, no road car is better.’

[Der natiirliche Lebensraum eines Lotus Elise ist die Kurve. Und zwar
maoglichst viele davon. Kaum ein anderes Serienauto bewatigt Radien aller Art so
agil, schnell und problemlos.’Runterschalten, anbremsen, einlenken,
‘rausbeschleunigen, schalten - alles funktioniert wie von selbst - eine
Selbstverstandlichkeit mit hohem Suchtpotential, wie sich bereits nach wenigen

hundert Metern herausstelit”

l I ‘Girate la chiave e entusiasmatevi. Non c'¢ altro da fare: se 'avete
scelta, se 'avete comprata, se siete riusciti a entrare e a piazzarvi al volante
significa che il virus & dentro di voi e il contagio & irreversibile. Le sensazioni e le
soddisfazioni che sa dare sono strettamente personali e appartengono
allinimata di una ristretta schiera di malati che una felice espressione inglese
definisce auto-holic e che non possono trovare lo stesso gusto nemmeno su una

Porsche o su una Ferrari.

I l ‘Le bon moteur, la bonne boite et un comportement amélioré font de
la 1115 I'Elise que I'on attendait. C'est I'aspect positif d'un moteur au
comportement trés linéaire qui permet a I'Elise de varier les plaisirs au gré de
votre humeur, d'enrouler avec aisance a bas régimes. Cette rondeur devient une
alliée sous la pluie, elle amplifie le caractére du chéssis dans sa facon de passer au

survirage. La 1115, c'est FElise au mieux de sa forme.’
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AN The 115 is the

extreme Elise, a potent cocktail
of aggressive power and
well-mannered agility. If it's
thrills you're after, the 1115 has
the credentials to deliver on a

major scale.

H Elise 1115 - Ihre

Suche nach dem ultimativen
Rausch ist zu Ende

Der 1115 ist der extreme Elise,
¢in potenter Cocktail aus
aggressiver Leistung und
gutmutiger Agilitat, Wenn Sie
den Nervenkitzel suchen - der

1115 bietet ihn ausreichend

- Elise 1115 - la

I_—_I] Elise 1115 - votre

recherche de la vit

vostra ricerca affe
delle pr ioni é
terminata

La 1115 ¢ la Elise perfetta, un
cocktail vigoroso di potenza
impetuosa e aggraziata agilita
Se siete alla ricerca di emozioni
1a 1115 ha le carte in regola per

soddisfarvi completamente.

ipréme est terminée
La 1115 est lextréme Elise, un
puissant cocktail d'énergie
agressive et d'agilité bien
pourvue. Si c'est des sensations
que vous recherchez la 1115 a
les capacités de vous en

procurer a grande échelle.
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The Elise 111s rewrites the supercar rulebook, using the excellent 1.8-litre VVC K series engine mated to a short-ratio gearbox, to generate
electrifying acceleration. The Elise 111s’s stunning level of performance is possible only because of the inherent lightness of the car's extruded
anodised aluminium, epoxy-bonded spaceframe chassis and its composite material ‘clamshell’ body panels.

Engine: 4 cylinders in line, mid mounted, 1796cc 16 valve engine. K1 6 1 _8 Wc
Aluminium engine block with aluminium cylinder head
Double overhead camshaft with Variable Valve Control.

Multi-point sequential fuel injection ::Z j:
Maximum Power: 143 bhp (107 kW) at 7000 rpm
MaximumTorque: 128 Ib.ft (174 Nm) at 4500 rpm 120 240
Maximum speed 133 mph (213 km/h) 110 220
0-60 mph: 5.38s 100 200
0-62 mph (0-100 km/h) 54s £
0-100 mph (0-160 mph) 144 e e
- -
Transmission: Manual 5 speed close ratio gearbox driving rear wheels, g 70 1w g
hydraulic clutch. 60 120 2
Body: Composite body panels with detachable front and rear “clamshells”, Rear i
Wing. Integral headlamps with aerodynamic faired lens covers. “Spats” 40 %
to accommodate wide tyres at rear. 30 60
20 ' power @ W #torque 40
Chassis: Lotus-designed structure of epoxy-bonded sections of 10 2
Aluminium Alloy extrusions incorporating integral roll over hoop. 5 5

0 1500 2500 3500 4500 5500 6500 7300

Suspension: Double wishbones with coil springs over Koni monotube dampers Engine S i
all round. ngine Speed rpm
Max Powar: 143 b (145 PSGTIW) @ 7000
M Yoo 174 b @ 4800 e
Steering: Rack and pinion. Ratio 15.8:1 2.3 turns lock to lock
Wheels: Unique Lotus-designed 6-spoke, Aluminium alloy
Front: 5'/2J x 15" Rear: 7'/2Jx 16"
Tyres: Pirelli P Zero  Front: 185/55 ZR15 Rear: 225/45 ZR16
Brakes: 282 mm diameter cast iron cross drilled ventilated discs,Non-servo split
hydraulic system, including unique Lotus/AP Racing opposed piston front
callipers.

Fuel Consumption:

(mpg) (litres/100 km)
Urban 285 9.9
Extra urban 47.9 59
Combined 48.7 7.3

Unladen weight: 770 kg (1694 Ib.)

Weight distribution: 39/61 (% front/rear)
Standard equipment:

Alloy road wheels (lockable), 3-way catalytic converter, coded signal immobiliser, unique Lotus/Nardi steering wheel.

Optional Equipment: Storage pockets, passenger footrest, metallic paint, radio fitting kit, leather trim seats, Thatcham One approved Cobra alarm/
immobiliser. Please ask your dealer for full details.

Your nearest LOTUS DEALER will be pleased to arrange a demonstration.

Width 1703mm 1148mm

I 3734mm |

Lotus Cars
Hethel, Norwich, Norfolk, NR14 8EZ, England.
Tel: (01953) 608000 Fax: (01953) 608300
www.lotuscars.co.uk e-mail: lotussales@lotuscars.co.uk

Lotus Cars reserve the right to change prices and specification at any time without notice, The information contained in this leaflet does not consitute an offer or any part of a contract written or implied. Quoted
speed and acceleration may vary with optional equipment and overseas engine requirements. Photograghs may show optional equipment
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Spedifications: Elise 1115

Type: 4-cylinder in-line, dohc, 16
valve, W, transversely mid-mounted.

Capadity: 1796¢c. Construction: All aluminium
alioy. Maximum power: 143bhp (107%W) &t
7000pen. Maximam torque: 12205 ft (174Nm)
at 4500pm.

Max speed: 133mph
(213kmvh). 0-60mph: 5.33 secs.

100km/h: 5.4 secs. 0-100mph: 14.4 secs.
0-160km/h: 14.4 secs.

mpg (V100Km): rban
285 19.9); Extra urban 47.9 (5.9); Combined 38.6
73)

Manal -speed vansare riing
sear wheels. Ratios: First - 2921

B ocuisch B aiione Francais

Technische Daten: Elise 1115

Typ: 4-Zylinder- Redhenmittilmotor mit
DOHC, 16 Ventile, VW, quer eingebant
Hubraum: 17% cc. Konstruktion:
Auminiymiegiening. Maximale Leistung: 107
AW bei 7000 mn- ). Maximales Drehmoment:
174 N bei 4500 -1
Hachstgeschwindigheit:

213 kb, 0-100 kmvh: 5.4 Sek.

0-160 km/h: 14,4 Sk

1100 kam: Stadt 5.9,
Oberland 5,9, Gemischt 7,3

$-Gang Traesarle Schaltgetriebe fir
Hinterradantrieb. Obersetzung: 1 Gang -
2921.2Gang - 1,75:1.3 Gang - 1,31:1.4 Gang
~1,03:1.5 Gang - 0,85:1. Rickwirtsgang ~

Caratteristiche tecniche: Elise 1115

Tipo: Centrale trasversale, 4 cilinde in
nea, DOHC, 16 wabvole, VWO Cilindrata: 1796¢c.
(Costruito completamente in lega & alluminio.
Potenza massima: 107kW a 7000 giri/min.
Coppia massima: 174 Nm a 4500 giri/min

Prest D Velocith massima: 213 km/h.
0-100 kna/h: 5,4 secondi. 0-160 km/h: 14,4
secondi

V100km: Urbano §,9. Extra-urbane
5,9, Combinato 7,3,
QDT Trazione psteriore. Cambio
manuale 3 5 macce. Rapporti del cambio: Primy
=~ 2,92:1.Seconda - 1,75:1. Texza - 1,31:1.
Quarta - 1,03:1. Qeinta - 0,85:1.

MM 3.00:1. Coppia ridurione finale ~ 4,21

Caractévistiques : Blise 1115

Type: 4-cylindres en igne, double
arbee 3 cames en téte, 16-soupapes, W(,
montage médian transversal. Capacité: 17%
om'. Construction: Tout en alliage alumisium.
Puissance maximale: 143 (V de puissance au
frein (107 kW) & 7000 trs/min. Couple
maximam: 174 Nm 3 4500 trs/min.

Vitesse maxi: 213km/h
0-100km/h; 5.4 5.0 3 160km/h: 1445,
V100km:
Urbain 9,9. Extra wrbain 5,9, Mixte 7,3,

Roues arriére 3 eotraimement
tramaial § S-vitesses manueles.

Rapports: Premidre ~ 2,92:1. Dewdéme -
1,75:1. Trositme = 1311, Quatriéme - 1,03:1.

Second ~ 1.75:1. Third ~ 1.31:1. Fourth ~ 1.03:1, 3,001 Endantrieb ~ 4.2:1. hMﬂuk(mn:mgm Cinguiéme - 0,85:1. Marche arribre - 3,00:1
Fifth - 085:1, Reverse ~ 3.00:. Final drive - 421, | (ZXEESTEED) Karosserie in Sand mew- e i jon | E final - 42:1.
(@) Compsite body panels with haren Front und ) memum?wmxm (CIITTD) Panneasc de camosserie
front and rear clamshells, integral fixed mmemhehmrhml fuote posterion dlaegate. companite avex Capots Fvant et arriére amovibles,
headlames with dear covers. Spats to Glasabdeckung. Kothigeiverteziterung fil D Strettura in estruso di aluminio phaves intégees avec capots dairs. Japes peevoes
accommodate wider rear tyres. beeitere Hintermeifen. b adesivo epossidico proge pour recevoir des poews armiére phus lacges.
QXTI Von Lotus entwickehe | dalta Lotus con rell-bar in acdiaks incorporato. (@I Strocture de conception Lotus en
Bonded dluminkam extrusisns incorporating steel | Epaxydharz-verstickte | CETIIXETD) A quadrilaters con molle eicoidal  extrusion @ alminium 3 la résine épary
roll-hoop. Mwmmvmmm | sugh ammoetizzatori menotubo sia sullfasse ante- comprenant un arcedu de roulement en acer.
CITIETITT) Double wishbones with singhe col | riore che posteriore. Bracci montant in alluminio CITIETT) Equipement complet en dovtle
springs over monotube dampers all-round. Lotus- Dowm . m b i dalla Lotus. B fourchette avec ressort & spirale simple sur
patented extruded aluminiam uprights, Froat Wh«m- | anterior. Braccetti di i Mostants en
anti-roll bar. Rear toe-link. Wmmmmuamlmus mAmm-mm,m aluminium extrudé de brevet Lotus. Bamre anti-
GRITETY Rack and pinion, non-power assisted. | patentierte extrudierte Alu-Stinder | (D) Lotus Design a 6 razze. roults avart. Barre de torsion arriere.
Lotus Design 6-spoke. Front: 5.5i15.  Drehstabstabilitator voen. Spurstange hinten. ms,sms.mum&. A crémalitse, mon assistée.
7536, @D Lbostngenieniung, ohoe | CCXEIITD Fire P zero Anterore: 185755 | QR Desicn Lotus 6 rayons.
Pirell P Zevo. Fromt: 185/55 R15. Lenkhraftversticker || RS, Posteriore: 225/45 R15. Avant: 5,51015, Arriére: 7,516,
Rear: 225/45 R16. @I Lotus Design 6-Speichen-Feigen. Pirelli P Zéso. Avant: 185/55 R1S.
CIIID) Ventilated and cross-drilled iron discs Vorn: 5.5515, Himten: 75116, | ghisa su tutte ke ruote. Pirge antericei in Arribre: 225/45 R16.
all-reund. Lotus/AP Racing oppased-piston alloy D) Pirell P Zevo. Vorn: 185/55 R1S. | alluminio a moto inverso Lotus/AP Racing. @ID Equipement complet par disques de fer
front callipers, Beembo rear calipers. Hinten: 225/45 R16. | Pinge posteriori Brembe, ventilés et ajourés. Erriers avaet en alkage 3
CTXIETD) Wheelbase - %0.6in (2300mm). | CIEXE) Inwenbelifiete Esenscheibenan | CERYERERD) Passo - 2300 men. Caeggiata pistons oppasés Lotus/ AP Radng, Etriers anriére
Front track — 56.7in (1440mm). Rear track allen vier Rader. Lotus/AP Racing Leichmetall- | anteriore ~ 1440 men. Carmeggiata posteriore - Seemba.
$7.8in (1470mm). Overall length — 147in Bremssittel mit gegenstindigen Kolben worn, | 1470 mvm. Lunghezza - 3734 men. Langhezza - CIIIIRID) £ase des rowes ~ 2300 mm Train
(3734mm). Overall width  67.0in Brembo- Bremssattel Nnten. 1703 mem (eschusi gf specchieti). Abvezza - avant - 1440 mm. Train arriéee — 1470 mm.

(1703mm)(exchuding miors). Overall height
45.2n (1148mm). Ground deacance - 6.3in
(160mm). Foel tank capacity ~ & 0gal (36,40,
Fuel grade ~ 95 RON miniswm.
(CITIEXTITD 1638k (770kg).
TN Ally rad wheels

IR Radstand — 2300 mem. Spurteeite vom
1440 man. Spubeeite histen ~ 1470 m. Linge
ber dles — 3734 mm, Brewe Gber alles - 1703
mem (ohee Spiegel). Habe Gber alles - 1148 man. |
Bodenkeiheit - 160 men. Tankinhakk - 36,4 1.
Kaafstoff - 95 ROZ min.

Lccrgemich YT

TSI ) Leichomeralifeloen (mit
Sihesheitsmuntenn), 3- Wege-Katalysatce, ccerte
Wmmm

.ndm.mrmurq Stofidach,

1148 men. Altezza da terra ~ 160 mm. Capacitd
del serbatoie ~ 36,41, Geado del combustibile -
95 RON minimo.

fpeso  voots Jo000Y

i oipaggiamento i serc JEEN
4 strada (doccaggio a chiave), catalizzatore
trivalente, immobdiser con ciave elettronica,
1etteccio in vinile, fari & maecia, protezion
per i fari, alettone posterioie (efimina opzione),
volante eschaivo Lotus/Nardi.

T Tettuccio in pane, vernice
metallzzata, kit di montagyo autoradio, sedili in
pelie, hard-top, immobdizer/sistema & allanme
ey ey O

Ledersitze, Hard-top, Thascham One-rugelassene

.
TN

' (obra Warnanlage/Wegfahesperre.

For further information please contact:

LOTUS CARS LTD

Hethel, Norwich, Norfolk, NR14 8EZ, Great Britain
Tel: +44 (0)870 0362277
Website: www.lotuscars.couk

E-maik carsmarketing@lotuscars.co.uk

Fax: +44 (0)1953 608111

Longueur totale ~ 3734 mm. Langeur totale —
1703 mam (sans bes retroviseurs). Hautewr totale —
11438 mm. Garde au sof ~ 160 men. Capacité du
réservolr 3 carburant - 36,4 | Gatégorie de
carburant — 95 RON minimum.
Proics 3 vide JULTTY
Bicuipements e serie Lttt
alkage (boulonnées), convertisseur catalytique 3
3 voles, immobilisatewr 3 signal codé, capote
vinyle, fewx de route, capots de phares, spoller
armiére (supprmé en option), volant unique
Lotws/Nardi.

(CIEID Capote en tissu, peinture métallisée,
kit dinstallation audio, sitges 3 habillage cuit,
hard-sep, dlarme/immobiisateur (obra
approuvée par Thatcham One.

Mt /'/'////////M/y' 4 //7/////////

aufo-kornig

Miinchen

Telefor

1 089 1 1200 00 59




